


Front Cover photograph. A picture from the 2019 Longbow shoot.

New FOBB Tournament

If you have been following our Facebook page, John Taylor our Tournaments Officer has
had the go ahead for a new tournament this year. It will take place on the weekend of
the 4th & 5th July at our field, and the rounds will be WA 70/50 and WA1440, plus a new
BB round.

This is a first for us to stage a Record Status shoot, and we hope will be very successful,
and not only be well attended, but will bring in more revenue for the club.
“Members are very welcome to enter and shoot the event. There has been a lot of in-
terest already so when the entry form is available probably best not to leave it too long.”
We would like to thank John Taylor and all who helped, to make this possible. Come
along and add your support, for this event, as hopefully this will be the first of many.

Before this could happen the field had to
be re-marked out, and with the help of
few of our members, the task was done
very swiftly. This means we had more
room for extra targets, in hope we have
a good response to the shoot.

16th May FoBB
Longbow Shoot
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Tournament Diary

Local shoots coming up by John Taylor

Tournament Club & Venue Shoot Name Round Name Bow County Status
Date Type Awards
. SCAS Indoor 2x300 QUGIifiCG- Nerves of Steel Eve-
February 22nd | Old Basing Archers Champs day 1 fioreBouhde ALL &
2x300 Qualifica-
February 23rd | Old Basing Archers SCASITdoer tion Rounds + ALL Medals
Champs day 2
Shoot outs
March 21st Whitehill Archers Madness Shoot WA70/60/50 ALL WRS
. St George, Albion,
March 22nd Whitehill Archers Madness Shoot & Windor ALL UKRS
| York, Hereford and UKRS + Rose
April 19th Andover Archers Saxon Shoot Bristols ALL Aowards
WA70, WAS50 +
May 9th Andover Archers WA Weekend H2H ALL WRS
May 10th Andover Archers WA Weekend WA 1440 ALL WRS
May 16th FOBB Longbow Shoot Western Round L/B Trophies &Medals
WA 70/50 +
July 4th FOBB WA Star Weekend New BB round ALL WRS
July 5th FOBB WA Star Weekend WA 1440 ALL WRS + Star awards



http://www.oldbasingarchers.co.uk/entry-html/
http://www.oldbasingarchers.co.uk/entry-html/
http://www.fobb.uk
http://www.whitehillarchers.org.uk
http://www.whitehillarchers.org.uk
http://www.fobb.uk
http://www.fobb.uk
http://andoverarchers.org/product/saxon-shoot-entry-2020/
http://andoverarchers.org/product/world-archery-weekend-entry-2020/
http://andoverarchers.org/product/world-archery-weekend-entry-2020/

Winter Proc

ramme 2019-20

FOREST OF BERE BOWMEN WINTER SHOOTING PROGRAMME 2019/20
indoor shooting commences Tueday 24th & Friday 27th SEPTEMBER 2019
| |Day |Date |[INDOORS OUTDOORS Day |Date |INDOORS OUTDOOR
Jan-20
Tu 24-Sep|Portsmouth
Fri 27-Sep |Portsmouth Fri 03-Jan | Portsmouth
Sun 29-Sep York / Hereford / Bristols D** Sun 05-Jan FROSTBITE C/U-Postal D**
Tu 01-Oct Worcester Tu 07-Jan Portsmouth Postal RC
Fri 04-Oct Worcester xR Fri 10-Jan Portsmouth
Sun 06-Oct S George / Albion / Windsors g Sun 12-Jan FROSTBITE- RC Postal
(1]
n
Tu 08-Oct Vegas O Tu 14-Jan Portsmouth Postal CU
Fri 11-Oct Vegas S Fi 17-Jan Portsmouth
Sun 13-Oct Nationals D** g Sun 19-Jan FROSTBITE D**
g
Tu 15-Oct|Portsmouth a Tu 21-Jan
Fri 18-Oct|Portsmouth N Fri 24-Jan Portsmouth
Sun 20-Oct Metrics Sun 26-Jan FROSTBITE
Tu 22-Oct WA18 Tu 28-Jan|Portsmouth
Fri 25-Oct WA18 Fri 31-Jan |Portsmouth
Sun 27-Oct FROSTBITE D** Sun 02-Feb FROSTBITE C/U-Postal D**
Tu 29-Oct|Portsmouth Tu 04-Feb Portsmouth Postal RC
Fri 01-Nov|Portsmouth X Fr 07-Feb Portsmouth
Sun 03-Nov CROOKHORN 3 Sun 09-Feb FROSTBITE- RC Postal
S
Tu 05-Nov|Portsmouth Postal RC O Tu 11-Feb Portsmouth Postal CU
Fri 08-Nov|Portsmouth B 14-Feb Portsmouth
Sun 10-Nov FROSTBITE C/U-Postal D** g Sun 16-Feb FROSTBITE D**
c
Tu 12-Nov|Portsmouth Postal CU a Tu 18-Feb Portsmouth
Fri 15-Nov|Portsmouth @ Fri 21-Feb Portsmouth
Sun 17-Nov FROSTBITE- RC Postal Sun 23-Feb FROSTBITE
Tu 19-Nov|Portsmouth Tu 25-Feb Vegas
Fri 22-Nov|HALL CLOSED Fri 28-Feb Vegas
Sun 24-Nov FROSTBITE D** Sun 01-Mar' FROSTBITE C/U-Postal D**
Tu 26-Nov Portsmouth Tu 03-Mar Portsmouth Postal RC
X Fr 29-Nov Portsmouth Fri 06-Mar Portsmouth
g Sun 01-Dec FROSTBITE C/U-Postal D Sun 08-Mar FROSTBITE- RC Postal
(z]
= . - "
O Tu 03-Dec Portsmouth Postal RC - 10-Mar CLUB CHAMPIONSHIPS  <<Portsmouth Postal CU
S Fi 06-Dec Portsmouth ~ 13-Mar CLUB CHAMPIONSHIPS
g Sun 08-Dec FROSTBITE-RC Postal D** Sun 15-Mar FROSTBITE D**
=
=
a Tu 10-Dec Portsmouth Postal CU Tu 17-Mar Bray / Pr tations
= Fri 13-Dec Portsmouth
Sun 15-Dec FROSTBITE
Tu 17-Dec Xmas Tree
Fri 20-Dec Xmas Tree
Sun 22-Dec FROSTBITE D**
D** indicates a weekend when darts takes place on the Saturday
CHRISTMAS SHUT-DOWN AFTER SHOOTING ON 22-12-19 / RESTARTS FRIDAY 03-01-20
N.B Aithough formal shooting shuts down over Chri bers are still wel. to use the field for shooting as normal
Wednesday 1st January 2019 - NEW YEARS DAY SHOOT @ CLUB GROUND
10.30 FOR 11.00 START HOT SOUP AND ROLL PROVIDED PLEASE BRING A MUG




Contact Us

- ——— The next meeting of the FOBB Committee will be
el on 20" February 2020. All items discussed in these

_n_dl meetings will be published in the minutes of the
o "%-@ meeting and be available to view on the website.

» NN (Y > S

The list of Committee members is also available on the FoBB web site at :
http://www.forestofberebowmen.co.uk/memberspage/admin/FoBB%
20Committee2019-2020%20V2.pdf

E-Mail Us
Comnmittee : fobb@fobb.uk
Chairperson : chair@fobb.uk
Secretary : secretary@fobb.uk
Treasury: treasurer@fobb.uk
Records Officer : records@fobb.uk
Tournaments Officer : tournaments@fobb.uk
Social Secretary : social@fobb.uk
Bere Facts Newsletter : news@fobb.uk
Child Protection : welfare@fobb.uk
Website : webmaster@fobb.uk
To order Club Uniform
Tournament Shirts : wayne.goble@sky.com

Polo Shirts, Sweatshirts and Fleece :  jtaylor@tabelek.co.uk

'i We’'re on Facebook and the web. www.fobb.uk
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